
Henley & District Agricultural Association 

THE 2018 HENLEY SHOW 

POULTRY SCHEDULE 

Saturday 8th September 2018 
Greenlands Farm, Hambleden, Nr Henley on Thames RG9 3AS 

(by kind permission of Mr and Mrs U E Schwarzenbach) 

Show office: 
Unit 7, Greenlands Farm, Dairy Lane, Hambleden, Henley on Thames, 

RG9 3AS 
Tele: 01491 413619 

Email: info@thehenleyshow.co.uk 
www.thehenleyshow.co.uk 

In aid of Countryside Charities 
Reg No: 1024609 

mailto:info@thehenleyshow.co.uk




POULTRY 

(Including Bantams and Eggs.  Held under Poultry Club rules Bio security recommendations will be 
followed) 

Rosettes sponsored by 
Organised by:         
Poultry Show Secretary: 

JUDGES 
Panel A 
Panel A 
Poultry Club Representative  
Honorary Vets 
Welfare Officers 

Kelly Bronze Turkeys 
High Wycombe & District Poultry Society 
Richard Sear  01494 431030 
hazel.sear@googlemail.com 

Mr Jim Young from Oxfordshire 
Mr Jed Dwight from London 
Mrs Catrin Clacy 
Mr Evan David 
Mr B Hunter and Mr C Winslow 

RULES 
1 Exhibits to be penned by 9.30 a.m. at which time judging will commence 
2 All exhibits to be the sole property of the exhibitor 
3 Where entries are less than three split classes adjusted as needed 
4 No exhibit may be handled except by judges or stewards after penning 
5 Entries close Wednesday 29th August 2018 postmarked  

Entries to: Mr Richard Sear, Quill Hall Farm, Quill Hall Lane, Amersham, HP6 6LL 
6 No late entries accepted 
7 Current DEFRA HEALTH REGULATIONS APPLY 
8 Please state class number, breed and sex of bird on the entry form 
9 The Show Committee or the Poultry Clubs will not be liable for any damage, loss or injury 
 whilst on the Showground 
10 The Judge’s decisions are final 
11 Trophies will be presented at 4.30 p.m. 
12 The Show closes at 5.00 p.m. when exhibits may be lifted 
13   Junior Bird Classes – entrants must be aged 16 or under on the day of the Show 
14   The section Secretary reserves the right to remove any exhibit that is not considered to be healthy. 
15   It is the responsibility of the exhibitor or his/her representative to water and feed all of his/her  exhibits 
after judging and for the welfare office to ensure that this is carried out. 
16   All exhibitors including non Poultry Club members agree to be bound by all such rules. 



POULTRY 

SPECIAL CUPS AND PRIZES 

Best in Show Wycombe Fanciers Summer Trophy presented by
Mr David Bruce 

Best Reserve in Show The Hazelwood Cup 
Best Old English Game The Pat Owers Trophy 
Best Old English Game 2018 bred  The Pat Owers Trophy 
Best Large Fowl The Davis Tankard 
Best Waterfowl The Payne Tankard 
Best Soft feather Bantam  The Barry Wickes Trophy 
Best True Bantam  The Stratford Cup 
Best New Hampshire Red Bantam  The Cherry Cup 
Best White Wyandotte The White Wyandotte Cup 
Best Eggs from a plate of 3 or more  The Thompson Cup 
Best Junior Entry The Flower Pot Trophy 
Best Hard Feather  Specials presented by the Old English Bantam Club 

Poultry Club of Great Britain offers: Henley & District Agricultural Association  
Prize card for Best in Show and Reserve Best in 
Show 

Rosette & Card for Best Large Fowl Rosettes for: Best in Show, Best Opposite Sex 
Rosette & Card for Best Bantam Best Hard Feather Bantam,  
Rosette & Card for Best Waterfowl Best Soft Feather Bantam, Best True Bantam, 
Rosette & Card for Best Eggs Best Large Fowl Soft Feather, Best Large Fowl 

Hard Feather, Best Waterfowl, Best Rare Breeds 
Best Junior Award, 1st, 2nd & 3rd in each junior 
class 
Best Eggs from a plate of 3 or more 

BIRD CLASSES 
1 AV Turkey m/f 
2 AV Geese m/f 

 WATERFOWL 
3 Cayuga m/f 8 AOV Light m/f 
4 Indian Runner m/f 9 AV Waterfowl 2018 Bred 
5 Saxony m/f 10 Call Duck m 
6 
7 

Silver Appleyard m/f 
AOV Heavy m/f 

11 
12 

Call Duck f 
AOV Bantam m/f 

                LARGE FOWL S/F 
13 Silkie m/f 19 Maran m/f 
14 Welsummer m/f 20 Orpington m/f 
15 AOV Light m/f 21 Sussex m/f 
16 R I Red m/f 22 Cochin m/f 
17 Brahma m/f 23 AOV Heavy m/f 
18 Barnevelder m/f 24 AV Large 2018 Bred m/f 



NO          LARGE FOWL H/F NO 
25           Oxford m               30        AV Asian m   
26           Oxford  f 31        AV Asian f 
27           Carlisle m/f           32        AOV HF m/f 
28           Asil m/f                 33        Large H/F 2018 Bred m/f
29           Shamo m/f 

                LARGE FOWL RARE BREEDS 
 34 Yokohama/Sumatra m 
 35 Yokohama/Sumatra f 
 36 AV Large HF m/f 
 37 
 38 

AV Large SF m/f 
Large Rare Breed 2018 Bred m/f 

                RARE BREED BANTAMS  
39 AV Hard Feather m/f 
40 Kraienkoppe m/f 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49  
50 
51   
52 
53 
54 

63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
70a 

Yokohoma/Sumatra m 
Yokohoma/Sumatra f 
Spanish m/f 
AOV SF Rare m/f 
Rare Breeds Bantam 2018 Bred m/f 

BANTAMS HARD FEATHER 
OEG Black Red/D Red m 
OEG Spangle m 
OEG Black/Blue m 
OEG Furnace/Brassy Back m 
OEG Brown/Red/Grey m 
OEG AOC m 
OEG Wheaten/Partridge f 
OEG Spangle f 
OEG Black/Blue f 

TRUE BANTAMS 
Belgian D’Anvers Black m/f 
Belgian D’Anvers Quail m/f 
Belgian D’Anvers AOC m/f 
Belgian AOV m/f 
Pekin White m/f 
Pekin Black m/f 
Pekin AOC m/f 
Pekin non standard m/f 
Booted m/f 

55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

OEG Furnace/Polecat f 
OEG Brown Red/Grey f 
OEG AOC f 
Oxford m/f 
Modern Game m/f 
Indian Game m/f 
AV Asian m/f 
Bantam HF 2018 Bred m/f 

Dutch Gold m 
Dutch Gold f 
Dutch AOC m/f 
Sebright AC m 
Sebright AC f 
Japanese m/f 
Rosecomb m/f 
Serama m 
Serama f 
True Bantam 2018 Bred m/f 



81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 

112 
113 
114 
115 
116 

117 
118 

E1 
E2 
E3 
E4 
E5 
E6 
E7 
E8 

BANTAMS SOFT FEATHER LIGHT 
Ancona m/f 
Poland m/f 
Hamburgh m/f 
White Leghorn m/f 
AOC Leghorn m/f 

BANTAMS SOFT FEATHER HEAVY 
Australorp m/f 
Barnevelder m/f 
Light Sussex m/f 
AOC Sussex m/f 
R. I. Red m/f
Frizzle m/f
Faverolle m/f
Orpington m/f
Orloff m/f
New Hampshire Red m/f
White/Black Wyandotte m/f

JUVENILE 
AV Waterfowl m/f 
AV Large Fowl m/f 
AV Hard Feather Bantam m/f 
AV Soft Feather Bantam m/f 
AV True Bantam m/f 

Large Trio – no waterfowl 
Bantam Trio – no waterfowl 

EGGS 
Six Large or Bantam 
Three Dark Brown Large 
Three AOC Large 
Two Distinct Colours Large 
Single Large Egg 
Three Dark Brown Bantam 
Three AOC Bantam 
Two Distinct Colour Bantam 

86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

102 
103 
104 

105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

E9 
E10 
E11 
E12 
E13 
E14 
E15 
E16 

Minorca m/f 
Welsummer m/f 
Silkie m/f 
AOV SF Light m/f 
SF Light Bantam 2018 bred m/f 

Gold/Silver Laced Wyandottem/f 
Blue/Buff Laced Wyandotte m/f 
Partridge/Pencilled Wyandotte 
m/f 
Wyandotte AOC m/f 
AC Rock m/f 
German Langshan Black m 
German Langshan Black f 
German Langshan AOC m/f AOV 
SF Heavy m/f 
SF Heavy 2018 Bred m/f 

Single Bantam Egg 
Three Waterfowl 
Single Waterfowl 
Large Contents 
Bantam Contents 
Waterfowl Contents 
Decorated Egg under 16 
Decorated Egg over 16 

m/f = Male or Female, AOC = Any other Colour, AOV = Any other Variety, 
AV = Any variety,  AC = Any Colour, L = Large, B = Bantam 
Junior Bird Classes – Entrants must be aged 16 or under on Show Day 

 1 complimentary showground pass & 1 vehicle pass for SHOWBIRDS will be issued  
based on the number of birds entered – must be 4 or more, or 4 plates of eggs 

NO PASS, NO ENTRY, SELLING PENS LIMITED 
PLEASE CALL RICHARD SEAR ON 01494 431030 NO LATER THAN 1ST SEPTEMBER 

IF PASSES HAVE NOT ARRIVED 



ENTRY CLOSING DATE WEDNESDAY 29th AUGUST 2018  

ENTRY FEES  
Bird Classes    £1.50 
Egg and Content Classes  £1.00 
Junior Entries  £1.00 
PRIZES 
Bird Classes and Egg & Content Classes A ROSETTE WILL BE AWARDED TO 1st 

PLACE IF THERE ARE 5 OR MORE 
ENTRIES IN THE CLASS 

Best in Show    £10.00 
Reserve Best in Show    £  5.00 
Best Waterfowl £  5.00 
Best Large Fowl Soft Feather £  5.00 
Best Large Fowl Hard Feather £..5.00 
Best Hard Feather Bantam  £  5.00 
Best Soft Feather Bantam £  5.00 
Best True Bantam  £  5.00 
Best Eggs   £  5.00 
Best Junior  £  5.00 
Best Rare Breed £ 5.00 

SELLING CLASSES - ENTRY FEE £1.00 PER BIRD 
S131 Large Fowl Single f  S135 Waterfowl Pair m/f 
S132 Large Fowl Pair m/f  S136 Bantam, True, Soft or Hard feather Single f  
S133 Large Fowl Trio m/f  S137 Bantams, True, Soft or Hard feathered Pair m/f  
S134 Waterfowl Single m/f S138 Bantams, True, Soft or Hard feathered Trio m/f  

SELLING CLASSES – RULES   
1 All birds will be inspected and if found not to be in a clean and healthy condition will be boxed 
and removed from the sale  
2 Prices may not be changed after penning unless in agreement with the Selling Steward  
3 Each bird entered must come with an individual large box ready for the purchaser   
4 Selling classes will not be judged  
5 Please state breed, sex and price when entering each bird(s), and must be breed recognizable 
6 10% commission to the High Wycombe & District Poultry Society  
7 Selling classes limited to 100 cages, first come, first served.    

ENTRY CLOSING DATE WEDNESDAY 29th AUGUST 2018.  PLEASE USE SHOW ENTRY FORM 
FOR SHOW BIRDS AND SELLING ENTRY FORM TO SELL 

HIGH WYCOMBE & DISTRICT POULTRY SOCIETY 
POULTRY OPEN SHOW 

Sunday 4th November 2018 
The Community Centre, Rose Avenue, Hazlemere, 

High Wycombe, Bucks HP15 7UB 
Classes including Large Fowl, Waterfowl, Rare Breeds, Bantams and Eggs 

Junior Classes Sponsored by H & DAA 
Canteen all day  Free Parking 

For further information contact Richard Sear 
Tel: 01494 431030 

Website: www.highwycombepoultrysociety.weebly.com 

http://www.highwycombepoultrysociety.weebly.com/
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