THE 2018 HENLEY SHOW POULTRY SCHEDULE



Saturday 8th September 2018

Greenlands Farm, Hambleden, Nr Henley on Thames RG9 3AS

(by kind permission of Mr and Mrs U E Schwarzenbach)

Show office:

Unit 7, Greenlands Farm, Dairy Lane, Hambleden, Henley on Thames, RG9 3AS

Tele: 01491 413619 Email: <u>info@thehenleyshow.co.uk</u> www.thehenleyshow.co.uk

> **In aid of Countryside Charities** Reg No: 1024609



POULTRY

(Including Bantams and Eggs. Held under Poultry Club rules Bio security recommendations will be followed)

Rosettes sponsored by Kelly Bronze Turkeys

Organised by: High Wycombe & District Poultry Society

Poultry Show Secretary: Richard Sear 01494 431030 hazel.sear@googlemail.com

IUDGES

Panel A Mr Jim Young from Oxfordshire Panel A Mr Jed Dwight from London

Poultry Club Representative Mrs Catrin Clacy Honorary Vets Mr Evan David

Welfare Officers Mr B Hunter and Mr C Winslow

RULES

- 1 Exhibits to be penned by 9.30 a.m. at which time judging will commence
- 2 All exhibits to be the sole property of the exhibitor
- 3 Where entries are less than three split classes adjusted as needed
- 4 No exhibit may be handled except by judges or stewards after penning
- 5 Entries close Wednesday 29th August 2018 postmarked Entries to: Mr Richard Sear, Quill Hall Farm, Quill Hall Lane, Amersham, HP6 6LL
- 6 No late entries accepted
- 7 Current DEFRA HEALTH REGULATIONS APPLY
- 8 Please state class number, breed and sex of bird on the entry form
- 9 The Show Committee or the Poultry Clubs will not be liable for any damage, loss or injury whilst on the Showground
- 10 The Judge's decisions are final
- 11 Trophies will be presented at 4.30 p.m.
- 12 The Show closes at 5.00 p.m. when exhibits may be lifted
- 13 Junior Bird Classes entrants must be aged 16 or under on the day of the Show
- 14 The section Secretary reserves the right to remove any exhibit that is not considered to be healthy.
- 15 It is the responsibility of the exhibitor or his/her representative to water and feed all of his/her exhibits *after judging* and for the welfare office to ensure that this is carried out.
- 16 All exhibitors including non Poultry Club members agree to be bound by all such rules.

POULTRY

SPECIAL CUPS AND PRIZES

Best in Show	Wycombe Fanciers Summer Trophy presented by
Dest in show	Mr David Bruce
Best Reserve in Show	The Hazelwood Cup
Best Old English Game	The Pat Owers Trophy
Best Old English Game 2018 bred	The Pat Owers Trophy
Best Large Fowl	The Davis Tankard
Best Waterfowl	The Payne Tankard
Best Soft feather Bantam	The Barry Wickes Trophy
Best True Bantam	The Stratford Cup
Best New Hampshire Red Bantam	The Cherry Cup
Best White Wyandotte	The White Wyandotte Cup
Best Eggs from a plate of 3 or more	The Thompson Cup
Best Junior Entry	The Flower Pot Trophy
Best Hard Feather	Specials presented by the Old English Bantam Club
Poultry Club of Great Britain offers:	Henley & District Agricultural Association
	Prize card for Best in Show and Reserve Best in
	Show
Rosette & Card for Best Large Fowl	Rosettes for: Best in Show, Best Opposite Sex
Rosette & Card for Best Bantam	Best Hard Feather Bantam,
Rosette & Card for Best Waterfowl	Best Soft Feather Bantam, Best True Bantam,
Rosette & Card for Best Eggs	Best Large Fowl Soft Feather, Best Large Fowl
	Hard Feather, Best Waterfowl, Best Rare Breeds
	Best Junior Award, 1st, 2nd & 3rd in each junior
	class
	Best Eggs from a plate of 3 or more
В	IRD CLASSES
1 AV Turkey m/f	

T	Av Turkey III/T		
2	AV Geese m/f		
	WATERFOWL		
3	Cayuga m/f	8	AOV Light m/f
4	Indian Runner m/f	9	AV Waterfowl 2018 Bred
5	Saxony m/f	10	Call Duck m
6	Silver Appleyard m/f	11	Call Duck f
7	AOV Heavy m/f	12	AOV Bantam m/f
	LARGE FOWL S/F		
13	Silkie m/f	19	Maran m/f
14	Welsummer m/f	20	Orpington m/f
15	AOV Light m/f	21	Sussex m/f
16	R I Red m/f	22	Cochin m/f
17	Brahma m/f	23	AOV Heavy m/f
18	Barnevelder m/f	24	AV Large 2018 Bred m/f
	·		

NO 25 26 27 28 29	LARGE FOWL H/F Oxford m Oxford f Carlisle m/f Asil m/f Shamo m/f	NO 30 31 32 33	AV Asian m AV Asian f AOV HF m/f Large H/F 2018 Bred m/f
34 35 36 37 38	LARGE FOWL RARE BREEDS Yokohama/Sumatra m Yokohama/Sumatra f AV Large HF m/f AV Large SF m/f Large Rare Breed 2018 Bred m/f		
39 40 41 42 43 44 45	RARE BREED BANTAMS AV Hard Feather m/f Kraienkoppe m/f Yokohoma/Sumatra m Yokohoma/Sumatra f Spanish m/f AOV SF Rare m/f Rare Breeds Bantam 2018 Bred m/f		
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54	BANTAMS HARD FEATHER OEG Black Red/D Red m OEG Spangle m OEG Black/Blue m OEG Furnace/Brassy Back m OEG Brown/Red/Grey m OEG AOC m OEG Wheaten/Partridge f OEG Spangle f OEG Black/Blue f	55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62	OEG Furnace/Polecat f OEG Brown Red/Grey f OEG AOC f Oxford m/f Modern Game m/f Indian Game m/f AV Asian m/f Bantam HF 2018 Bred m/f
63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 70a	TRUE BANTAMS Belgian D'Anvers Black m/f Belgian D'Anvers Quail m/f Belgian D'Anvers AOC m/f Belgian AOV m/f Pekin White m/f Pekin Black m/f Pekin AOC m/f Pekin non standard m/f Booted m/f	71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79	Dutch Gold m Dutch Gold f Dutch AOC m/f Sebright AC m Sebright AC f Japanese m/f Rosecomb m/f Serama m Serama f True Bantam 2018 Bred m/f

	BANTAMS SOFT FEATHER LIGHT		
81	Ancona m/f	86	Minorca m/f
82	Poland m/f	87	Welsummer m/f
83	Hamburgh m/f	88	Silkie m/f
84	White Leghorn m/f	89	AOV SF Light m/f
85	AOC Leghorn m/f	90	SF Light Bantam 2018 bred m/f
	BANTAMS SOFT FEATHER HEAVY		
91	Australorp m/f	102	Gold/Silver Laced Wyandottem/f
92	Barnevelder m/f	103	Blue/Buff Laced Wyandotte m/f
93	Light Sussex m/f	104	Partridge/Pencilled Wyandotte
94	AOC Sussex m/f	-01	m/f
95	R. I. Red m/f	105	Wyandotte AOC m/f
96	Frizzle m/f	106	AC Rock m/f
97	Faverolle m/f	107	German Langshan Black m
98	Orpington m/f	108	German Langshan Black f
99	Orloff m/f	109	German Langshan AOC m/f AOV
100	New Hampshire Red m/f	110	SF Heavy m/f
101	White/Black Wyandotte m/f	111	SF Heavy 2018 Bred m/f
112 113 114 115 116	JUVENILE AV Waterfowl m/f AV Large Fowl m/f AV Hard Feather Bantam m/f AV Soft Feather Bantam m/f AV True Bantam m/f		
117 118	Large Trio – no waterfowl Bantam Trio – no waterfowl		
E1 E2 E3	EGGS Six Large or Bantam Three Dark Brown Large	E9 E10 E11 E12	Single Bantam Egg Three Waterfowl Single Waterfowl Large Contents

m/f = Male or Female, AOC = Any other Colour, AOV = Any other Variety, AV = Any variety, AC = Any Colour, L = Large, B = Bantam **Junior Bird Classes** - Entrants must be aged 16 or under on Show Day

1 complimentary showground pass & 1 vehicle pass for SHOWBIRDS will be issued based on the number of birds entered – must be 4 or more, or 4 plates of eggs NO PASS, NO ENTRY, SELLING PENS LIMITED PLEASE CALL RICHARD SEAR ON 01494 431030 NO LATER THAN 1ST SEPTEMBER IF PASSES HAVE NOT ARRIVED

ENTRY CLOSING DATE WEDNESDAY 29th AUGUST 2018

ENTRY FEES

Bird Classes	£1.50
Egg and Content Classes	£1.00
Junior Entries	£1.00

PRIZES

Bird Classes and Egg & Content Classes	A ROSETTE WILL BE AWARDED TO 1st PLACE IF THERE ARE 5 OR MORE ENTRIES IN THE CLASS		
Best in Show	£10.00		
Reserve Best in Show	£ 5.00		
Best Waterfowl	£ 5.00		
Best Large Fowl Soft Feather	£ 5.00		
Best Large Fowl Hard Feather	£5.00		
Best Hard Feather Bantam	£ 5.00		
Best Soft Feather Bantam	£ 5.00		

£ 5.00 £ 5.00

£ 5.00

£ 5.00

SELLING CLASSES - ENTRY FEE £1.00 PER BIRD

S131 Large Fowl Single f	S135 Waterfowl Pair m/f

S132 Large Fowl Pair m/f
S136 Bantam, True, Soft or Hard feather Single f
S133 Large Fowl Trio m/f
S134 Waterfowl Single m/f
S138 Bantams, True, Soft or Hard feathered Pair m/f
S138 Bantams, True, Soft or Hard feathered Trio m/f

SELLING CLASSES - RULES

Best True Bantam

Best Rare Breed

Best Eggs Best Junior

- 1 All birds will be inspected and if found not to be in a clean and healthy condition will be boxed and removed from the sale
- 2 Prices may not be changed after penning unless in agreement with the Selling Steward
- 3 Each bird entered must come with an individual large box ready for the purchaser
- 4 Selling classes will not be judged
- 5 Please state breed, sex and price when entering each bird(s), and must be breed recognizable
- 6 10% commission to the High Wycombe & District Poultry Society
- 7 Selling classes limited to 100 cages, first come, first served.

ENTRY CLOSING DATE WEDNESDAY 29th AUGUST 2018. PLEASE USE SHOW ENTRY FORM FOR SHOW BIRDS AND SELLING ENTRY FORM TO SELL

HIGH WYCOMBE & DISTRICT POULTRY SOCIETY POULTRY OPEN SHOW

Sunday 4th November 2018 The Community Centre, Rose Avenue, Hazlemere, High Wycombe, Bucks HP15 7UB

Classes including Large Fowl, Waterfowl, Rare Breeds, Bantams and Eggs Junior Classes Sponsored by H & DAA

Canteen all day Free Parking For further information contact Richard Sear

Tel: 01494 431030

Website: www.highwycombepoultrysociety.weebly.com